
1 
 

 

 

 

 

SHARED SERVICES CANADA 
 

Invitation to Qualify (ITQ) for  
Government Managed Cabling Services (GMCS)  

 

ITQ No. R31606 Date December 9, 2019 

Amendment No. 003 
  

GCDocs File No. R31606 GETS Reference No. R31606 

Client Reference No. R31606 Requisition No. R31606 

 
 

Issuing Office Shared Services Canada 

180 Kent Street, 13th Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5 

Standing Offer Authority 

(The Standing Offer Authority is the 
contact for all aspects of the 
procurement process, including 
questions and comments about this 
document) 

Name Dimeji Temidire  

Telephone No. 613-618-2048 

Email Address Dimeji Temidire 

Postal Address 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5 

Closing Date and Time December 23, 2019 @ 04:00 PM 

Time Zone Eastern Daylight Time (EST) 

Email Address for Submitting your 
Response by Solicitation Closing 

dimeji.temidire@canada.ca 

mailto:dimeji.temidire@canada.ca


2 
 

Invitation to Qualify: R31606 Amendment: 003
 

 
 

INVITATION TO QUALIFY AMENDMENT NO. 003 

 
Invitation to Qualify (ITQ) Amendment no. 003 is raised: 

 
1) To provide answers to vendor questions 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Please note the answers to the following questions received:  

 

Question: 
 
1. Looking for further clarification on Section 3.2 
L) (i) Submission of Only One Response from a 
Responding Group: 

  
Can SSC confirm that a responding group 
includes proposed subcontractors provided by the 
respondent listed in Annex C. By including 
proposed subcontractors as a member of the 
responding group, multiple bids from non arms-
length parties may be avoided.  
 

 

Answer: 
 
1. No, a responding group does not include the 
proposed subcontractors provided by a 
respondent listed in Annex C. 
 

 

Question: 
 

2. We would like to request a 1 week 
extension if possible. 

 
 

Answer: 
 

2. The ITQ close date will be extended 
to December 23, 2019 @ 04:00 PM 
Eastern Daylight Time (EST) 



3 
 

 


